

Media Release

Chesapeake Employers' Insurance Company 8722 Loch Raven Boulevard Towson, MD 21286

CONTACT: Claudia Ciolfi

Senior Manager of PR & Communications

410-494-2193 cciolfi@ceiwc.com www.ceiwc.com

X/Twitter: @CEIWCmedia

RELEASE DATE: May 13, 2024

Chesapeake Employers Insurance Announces Sharon Rowell to Retire After 36 Years

(TOWSON, Md.) — Sharon Rowell, Chief Administration Officer with Chesapeake Employers' Insurance Company, is retiring after 36 years of dedicated service with the company, effective May 31, 2024.



Ms. Rowell has been an integral part of Chesapeake Employers playing a crucial role in shaping the company's formation and fostering collaborative relationships with our agent partners.

"I am grateful for Sharon's numerous contributions to Chesapeake Employers over her 36 years of dedicated service to a mission that is very meaningful to her," said Mr. Isakson. "On behalf of the company, I extend our deepest gratitude for her leadership and congratulations on her retirement."

As Chief Administration Officer, Ms. Rowell was responsible for Corporate Communications, Customer Service, Distribution Services, Marketing & Business Development, and the Strategic Business Unit (SBU), which specializes in serving the company's insured public entity customers. Previously, she oversaw the Human Resources department and was Vice President of Marketing & Business Development, as well as Director of SBU, and Director of Premium Audit. Her professional career with Chesapeake Employers also includes positions held in Claims Management, Internal Audit, and Finance.

About Chesapeake Employers

Chesapeake Employers' Insurance Company is Maryland's largest writer of workers' compensation insurance. It is a nonprofit, non-stock, private corporation. Chesapeake Employers has served as a continuous, guaranteed source for fairly priced workers' compensation insurance since 1914.

###